
Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Monday, June 16, 2014

T2B Time 2 Beat/T2BP 

Keith Van Housen Judge:

8 5Jump Height = # of dogs

8011 Rory, Chihuahua, Bridget KennedyT2B

8001 Dolly, Shetland Sheepdog, Harold  WittingT2BP

8003 Tinker, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingT2BP

8005 Ash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Scott HunterT2BP

8012 Ranger, Manchester Terrier, Cathy BraunT2BP

12 6Jump Height = # of dogs

12002 Sienna, Shetland Sheepdog, Harald WittingT2B

12014 Dreamer, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenT2B

12016 Chocolate, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenT2B

12019 Bear, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joanne SmithT2B

12031 Lina, Shetland Sheepdog, Elane RiceT2B

12010 Tanya, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

T2BP

16 13Jump Height = # of dogs

16010 Ashley, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingT2B

16012 Gusto, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

16013 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

16014 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

16025 Hopper, Australian Cattle Dog, Jill NestorT2B

16028 Please, Brittany, Wendy ArchinalT2B

16030 Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

T2B

16037 Tanner, Cocker Spaniel, Anne HeupelT2B

16001 Orso, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2BP

16002 Breyer, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2BP

16003 Burdock, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2BP

16022 Willis, All American, Sally RojekT2BP

16032 Geoffrey, English Springer Spaniel, Tom FishT2BP

20 22Jump Height = # of dogs

20003 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

20004 Grace Marie, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingT2B

20005 Julie, Collie, Anne HartranftT2B

20010 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

20011 Una, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsT2B

20012 Kate, Border Collie, Patricia DoyleT2B

20013 Solo6, Border Collie, Judy Ann KatzwinkelT2B

20017 Savvy, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsT2B

20018 Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

20019 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

20026 Pico, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

20035 Ziva, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerT2B

20037 Radar, Labrador Retriever, Joann BoomhowerT2B

20038 Koli, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyT2B

20040 Aggie, Brittany, Wendy ArchinalT2B

20044 Bella, Labrador Retriever, Jennifer AntalT2B

20055 Journey, Brittany, Andrea LeeT2B

20065 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryT2B

20027 Grady, Labrador Retriever, Bridget KennedyT2BP

20029 Newton, German Short Haired Pointer, Lorie Crain T2BP

20058 Pumpkin, Vizsla, Denise CormierT2BP

20066 Ticket, Labrador Retriever, Joann BoomhowerT2BP

24 5Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineT2B

24002 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineT2B

24003 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingT2B

24015 Deacon Blues, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyT2B

24020 Eli, German Shorthaired Pointer, Samantha HonakerT2B

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Keith Van Housen Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Evie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Patricia SoppAXPB

8 10Jump Height = # of dogs

8011 Rory, Chihuahua, Bridget KennedyAXA

8008 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXB

8015 Harley, Havanese, Marla ReznitskyAXB

8001 Dolly, Shetland Sheepdog, Harold  WittingAXPB

8002 Sunny, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXPB

8003 Tinker, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingAXPB

8004 Dylan, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara TepleskyAXPB

8005 Ash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Scott HunterAXPB

8012 Ranger, Manchester Terrier, Cathy BraunAXPB

8025 Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXPB

12 14Jump Height = # of dogs

12019 Bear, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joanne SmithAXA

12001 Carly, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerAXB

12002 Sienna, Shetland Sheepdog, Harald WittingAXB

Page 1 of  4This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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12003 Kit Carson, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisAXB

12012 Xenia, Cocker Spaniel, Anne HeupelAXB

12014 Dreamer, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenAXB

12016 Chocolate, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenAXB

12022 Chesney, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXB

12031 Lina, Shetland Sheepdog, Elane RiceAXB

12032 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12005 Toby, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingAXPB

12009 Triton, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXPB

12010 Tanya, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AXPB

12013 Breeze, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Caryn 

Tindal

AXPB

16 26Jump Height = # of dogs

16014 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXA

16022 Willis, All American, Sally RojekAXPA

16005 Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXB

16007 Cruiser, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerAXB

16008 Carina, Border Collie, Caryn TindalAXB

16010 Ashley, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingAXB

16013 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

16015 TeePee, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXB

16017 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16018 Tat, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXB

16021 Silly, All American, Kathleen PoveyAXB

16023 Selah, Keeshond, Kimberly SmithAXB

16025 Hopper, Australian Cattle Dog, Jill NestorAXB

16027 Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayAXB

16028 Please, Brittany, Wendy ArchinalAXB

16029 Navy, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXB

16030 Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AXB

16031 Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXB

16036 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXB

16037 Tanner, Cocker Spaniel, Anne HeupelAXB

16041 Gulliver, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXB

16042 Ranger, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXB

16001 Orso, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXPB

16002 Breyer, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXPB

16003 Burdock, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXPB

16033 Brazen, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Caryn 

Tindal

AXPB

20 32Jump Height = # of dogs

20011 Una, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXA

20018 Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXA

20019 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXA

20036 Lucy, Labrador Retriever, Christine DankerAXA

20040 Aggie, Brittany, Wendy ArchinalAXA

20027 Grady, Labrador Retriever, Bridget KennedyAXPA

20057 Cheyne, Collie, Joany WhiteAXPA

20003 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20004 Grace Marie, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXB

20005 Julie, Collie, Anne HartranftAXB

20010 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20012 Kate, Border Collie, Patricia DoyleAXB

20013 Solo6, Border Collie, Judy Ann KatzwinkelAXB

20021 Frisco, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXB

20022 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingAXB

20024 Breezey, All American, Jill NestorAXB

20026 Pico, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20031 Jaxon, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerAXB

20035 Ziva, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerAXB

20037 Radar, Labrador Retriever, Joann BoomhowerAXB

20038 Koli, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyAXB

20042 Flyer, Golden Retriever, Diana HenryAXB

20044 Bella, Labrador Retriever, Jennifer AntalAXB

20050 Strummer, Boxer, Jill ViggianiAXB

20054 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20055 Journey, Brittany, Andrea LeeAXB

20056 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20065 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryAXB

20029 Newton, German Short Haired Pointer, Lorie Crain AXPB

20030 Jazzi, Irish Setter, James A Turner AXPB

20043 Peach, Irish Setter, Terri TurnerAXPB

20058 Pumpkin, Vizsla, Denise CormierAXPB

24 12Jump Height = # of dogs

24020 Eli, German Shorthaired Pointer, Samantha HonakerAXA

24001 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAXB

24002 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXB

24003 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXB

24004 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXB

24006 Sebeka, Border Collie, Kimberly SmithAXB

24007 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXB

24008 Lincoln, Standard Poodle, Debby Du BayAXB

24009 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXB
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24010 Quint, Golden Retriever, Mary HofelichAXB

24012 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXB

24015 Deacon Blues, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyAXB

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Keith Van Housen Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Evie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Patricia SoppAJPB

8 11Jump Height = # of dogs

8011 Rory, Chihuahua, Bridget KennedyAXJA

8008 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXJB

8015 Harley, Havanese, Marla ReznitskyAXJB

8001 Dolly, Shetland Sheepdog, Harold  WittingAJPB

8002 Sunny, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAJPB

8003 Tinker, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingAJPB

8004 Dylan, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara TepleskyAJPB

8005 Ash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Scott HunterAJPB

8012 Ranger, Manchester Terrier, Cathy BraunAJPB

8014 Charlie, Cocker Spaniel, Anne HeupelAJPB

8025 Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAJPB

12 15Jump Height = # of dogs

12019 Bear, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joanne SmithAXJA

12001 Carly, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerAXJB

12002 Sienna, Shetland Sheepdog, Harald WittingAXJB

12003 Kit Carson, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisAXJB

12012 Xenia, Cocker Spaniel, Anne HeupelAXJB

12014 Dreamer, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenAXJB

12016 Chocolate, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenAXJB

12022 Chesney, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXJB

12031 Lina, Shetland Sheepdog, Elane RiceAXJB

12032 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12005 Toby, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingAJPB

12009 Triton, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AJPB

12010 Tanya, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AJPB

12013 Breeze, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Caryn 

Tindal

AJPB

12030 Whiskey, Brittany, Andrea LeeAJPB

16 27Jump Height = # of dogs

16010 Ashley, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingAXJA

16014 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJA

16042 Ranger, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXJA

16005 Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXJB

16007 Cruiser, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerAXJB

16008 Carina, Border Collie, Caryn TindalAXJB

16013 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

16015 TeePee, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXJB

16017 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJB

16018 Tat, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXJB

16021 Silly, All American, Kathleen PoveyAXJB

16023 Selah, Keeshond, Kimberly SmithAXJB

16025 Hopper, Australian Cattle Dog, Jill NestorAXJB

16027 Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayAXJB

16028 Please, Brittany, Wendy ArchinalAXJB

16029 Navy, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXJB

16030 Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AXJB

16031 Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXJB

16036 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXJB

16037 Tanner, Cocker Spaniel, Anne HeupelAXJB

16041 Gulliver, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXJB

16001 Orso, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAJPB

16002 Breyer, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAJPB

16003 Burdock, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAJPB

16022 Willis, All American, Sally RojekAJPB

16033 Brazen, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Caryn 

Tindal

AJPB

16035 Skippy, Collie, Mary ValentineAJPB

20 30Jump Height = # of dogs

20011 Una, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXJA

20018 Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJA

20019 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJA

20036 Lucy, Labrador Retriever, Christine DankerAXJA

20040 Aggie, Brittany, Wendy ArchinalAXJA

20003 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20004 Grace Marie, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXJB

20005 Julie, Collie, Anne HartranftAXJB

20010 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20012 Kate, Border Collie, Patricia DoyleAXJB

20013 Solo6, Border Collie, Judy Ann KatzwinkelAXJB

20021 Frisco, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXJB

20022 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingAXJB

20024 Breezey, All American, Jill NestorAXJB
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20026 Pico, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20031 Jaxon, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerAXJB

20035 Ziva, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerAXJB

20037 Radar, Labrador Retriever, Joann BoomhowerAXJB

20038 Koli, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyAXJB

20042 Flyer, Golden Retriever, Diana HenryAXJB

20044 Bella, Labrador Retriever, Jennifer AntalAXJB

20050 Strummer, Boxer, Jill ViggianiAXJB

20054 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20055 Journey, Brittany, Andrea LeeAXJB

20056 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20065 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryAXJB

20029 Newton, German Short Haired Pointer, Lorie Crain AJPB

20030 Jazzi, Irish Setter, James A Turner AJPB

20043 Peach, Irish Setter, Terri TurnerAJPB

20058 Pumpkin, Vizsla, Denise CormierAJPB

24 11Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJB

24002 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJB

24003 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXJB

24004 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXJB

24006 Sebeka, Border Collie, Kimberly SmithAXJB

24007 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXJB

24008 Lincoln, Standard Poodle, Debby Du BayAXJB

24009 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXJB

24010 Quint, Golden Retriever, Mary HofelichAXJB

24012 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXJB

24015 Deacon Blues, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyAXJB

Page 4 of  4This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..


